HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - February 4, 2026 - Race 3
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER,

WAIVER CLAIMING, RESTRICTED OR STATE BRED RACES OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING

EQUIBASE

PRICE $15,000. Weight, 126 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 4 Allowed 2 Ibs. A Race Since December 4 Allowed 4 Ibs.

Claiming Price $15,000 (Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances)(W V A Races Not

Considered In Eligibility). (NW1 X) Claiming Price: $15,000

Distance: Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Immortal Eyes - 50.09 - April 16, 2011)

Purse: $27,700

Available Money: $27,700
Value of Race: $27,700 1st $16,620, 2nd $5,540, 3rd $2,770, 4th $1,385, 5th $831, 6th $554
Weather: Cloudy, 20° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:11 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

14Jan26 'CT? 2 Hey Boots (Barbosa, Jeiron)

23Jan26 'CT! 6 Captivated Drama (Rodriguez, Victor)
14Jan26 'CT® 4 Pure Panic (Ebow I, Warren)
23Jan26 'cT* 3 Head of the Class (Santaella, Moises)
14Jan26 ‘CT* 1  Tiz No Clown (Lewis, Justin)

9Jan26 “LRL® 5  Irish Hero (Acosta, J.)

Fractional Times: 22.07 45.78
Split Times: (23:71) (6:63)
Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner:

Wgt M/E PP

122 Lb
122 Lb
115 L
117 Lb
122 L bf
122 L

Final Time: 52.41

Winner's sire standing at Ironhorse Stallions

Breeder: Lance Colwell & Janice M. Clark
Owner: Robert Proulx

Trainer: Jones, Jr., Michael

1 Claimed Horse(s): Hey Boots

Claiming Prices:

No Clown: $15,000; 5 - Irish Hero: $15,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Video Evidence (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $53,069

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type
2 Hey Boots 6.00 3.40 2.80 $1.00 Exacta
6  Captivated Drama 3.00 2.40  $1.00 Trifecta
4 Pure Panic 3.20  $1.00 Superfecta
$1.00 Pick 3

$2.00 Daily Double

R wdsdoN

New Trainer: Wade S. Sanderson

Start

NO g WE M

New Owner: Regulator Racing Stable

1/4
Q12
S11/2
412

6
31/2

Winning Numbers

2-6

2-6-4
2-6-4-3

3-6-2 (3 correct)

6-2

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
15.60
57.20

182.10
220.90
160.00

2

6
4
3
1
5

Pgm Horse Name

Hey Boots
Captivated Drama
Pure Panic

Head of the Class
Tiz No Clown
Irish Hero

Start

N OWwERE D

1/4
112
HL2
53
4212
6

32

Str
lHead
2Head
34

54 3/4
65 3/4
44 1/4

Fin

ll 1/2
5112
5312
44 1/2
56 12
6634

TR
Video Race Replay
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Hey Boots, Chestnut Gelding, by Bucchero out of Winning for Sarah, by Graeme Hall. Foaled Mar 06, 2021 in Florida.

slow start, no impact
hard chase btw,g-way

2 - Hey Boots: $15,000; 6 - Captivated Drama: $15,000; 4 - Pure Panic: $15,000; 3 - Head of the Class: $15,000; 1 - Tiz

Pool
33,346
24,783
18,004
18,806

7,218

Trainers: 2 - Jones, Jr., Michael; 6 - Joy, Kevin; 4 - Joy, Kevin; 3 - Brown, Ronney; 1 - Atkins, William; 5 - Maldonado, Jonathan

Owners:

-William Earl Atkins; 5 - Los Primos Stable PR;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

2 -Robert Proulx; 6 - Pesaturo, Gus and Joy, Kevin J.; 4 - Pesaturo, Gus and Joy, Kevin J.; 3 - Brown, Ronney W. and Paddock Pat Racing; 1

HEY BOOTS broke a step slow, cruised up vied inside around the turn, shook free nearing the sixteenth post, running on the wrong lead held safe through
the wire. CAPTIVATED DRAMA broke sharp, vied two wide around the turn, battled into the lane, unable to switch leads through the lane, churned on held
clear for the place. PURE PANIC chased the pace into the turn, steadied in traffic leaving the five sixteenths marker, angled out four wide, closed in willingly
late. HEAD OF THE CLASS chased just off the lead group into the turn, altered course behind fader leaving the furlong marker, improved position to the
wire. TIZ NO CLOWN broke slow, roused off the pace five wide through the lane, had no late response. IRISH HERO hard chase between runners into the
turn, under pressure leaving the furlong marker, gave way through the stretch.
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