

HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - February 4, 2026 - Race 3

EQUIBASE

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, WAIVER CLAIMING, RESTRICTED OR STATE BRED RACES OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING

PRICE \$15,000. Weight, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 4 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since December 4 Allowed 4 lbs.

Claiming Price \$15,000 (Races Where Entered For \$10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances)(W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility). (NW1 X) **Claiming Price:** \$15,000

Distance: Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt **Current Track Record:** (Immortal Eyes - 50.09 - April 16, 2011)

Purse: \$27,700

Available Money: \$27,700

Value of Race: \$27,700 1st \$16,620, 2nd \$5,540, 3rd \$2,770, 4th \$1,385, 5th \$831, 6th \$554



[Video Race Replay](#)

Weather: Cloudy, 20° **Track:** Fast

Off at: 8:11 **Start:** Good for all **Timing Method:** Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
14Jan26 7CT ²	2	Hey Boots (Barbosa, Jeiron)	122	L b	2	4	1 1/2	1 ^{Head}	1 1/2	2.00	vied ins1/4,lef-ld,drv
23Jan26 1CT ¹	6	Captivated Drama (Rodriguez, Victor)	122	L b	6	1	2 1/2	2 ⁴	2 ²	1.80*	vie2w,lef-ld,churned
14Jan26 7CT ³	4	Pure Panic (Ebow III, Warren)	115	L	4	3	5 ³	3 ^{Head}	3 ¹	7.20	steadied5/16,willingly
23Jan26 1CT ⁴	3	Head of the Class (Santaella, Moises)	117	L b	3	5	4 1/2	5 ¹	4 ²	5.80	altered1/8,improving
14Jan26 7CT ⁴	1	Tiz No Clown (Lewis, Justin)	122	L bf	1	6	6	6	5 ^{Neck}	9.60	slow start, no impact
9Jan26 4LRL ⁶	5	Irish Hero (Acosta, J.)	122	L	5	2	3 1/2	4 1/2	6	5.10	hard chase btw,g-way

Fractional Times: 22.07 45.78

Final Time: 52.41

Split Times: (23:71) (6:63)

Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Hey Boots, Chestnut Gelding, by [Bucchero](#) out of Winning for Sarah, by Graeme Hall. Foaled Mar 06, 2021 in Florida.

BUCCHERO

Winner's sire standing at Ironhorse Stallions

Breeder: Lance Colwell & Janice M. Clark

Owner: Robert Proulx

Trainer: Jones, Jr., Michael

1 Claimed Horse(s): Hey Boots

New Trainer: Wade S. Sanderson New Owner: Regulator Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 2 - Hey Boots: \$15,000; 6 - Captivated Drama: \$15,000; 4 - Pure Panic: \$15,000; 3 - Head of the Class: \$15,000; 1 - Tiz No Clown: \$15,000; 5 - Irish Hero: \$15,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Video Evidence (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$53,069

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Hey Boots	6.00	3.40	2.80	\$1.00 Exacta	2-6	15.60	33,346
6	Captivated Drama		3.00	2.40	\$1.00 Trifecta	2-6-4	57.20	24,783
4	Pure Panic			3.20	\$1.00 Superfecta	2-6-4-3	182.10	18,004
					\$1.00 Pick 3	3-6-2 (3 correct)	220.90	18,806
					\$2.00 Daily Double	6-2	160.00	7,218

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	Str	Fin
2	Hey Boots	4	1 1/2	1 ^{Head}	1 1/2
6	Captivated Drama	1	2 1/2	2 ^{Head}	2 1/2
4	Pure Panic	3	5 ³	3 ⁴	3 3/2
3	Head of the Class	5	4 ² 1/2	5 ⁴ 3/4	4 ⁴ 1/2
1	Tiz No Clown	6	6 ⁶	6 ⁵ 3/4	5 ⁶ 1/2
5	Irish Hero	2	3 ²	4 ⁴ 1/4	6 ⁶ 3/4

Trainers: 2 - Jones, Jr., Michael; 6 - Joy, Kevin; 4 - Joy, Kevin; 3 - Brown, Ronney; 1 - Atkins, William; 5 - Maldonado, Jonathan

Owners: 2 -Robert Proulx; 6 - Pesaturo, Gus and Joy, Kevin J.; 4 - Pesaturo, Gus and Joy, Kevin J.; 3 - Brown, Ronney W. and Paddock Pat Racing; 1 -William Earl Atkins; 5 - Los Primos Stable PR;

Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)

HEY BOOTS broke a step slow, cruised up vied inside around the turn, shook free nearing the sixteenth post, running on the wrong lead held safe through the wire. CAPTIVATED DRAMA broke sharp, vied two wide around the turn, battled into the lane, unable to switch leads through the lane, churned on held clear for the place. PURE PANIC chased the pace into the turn, steadied in traffic leaving the five sixteenths marker, angled out four wide, closed in willingly late. HEAD OF THE CLASS chased just off the lead group into the turn, altered course behind fader leaving the furlong marker, improved position to the wire. TIZ NO CLOWN broke slow, roused off the pace five wide through the lane, had no late response. IRISH HERO hard chase between runners into the turn, under pressure leaving the furlong marker, gave way through the stretch.